Seller shall sell to Buyer and Buyer shall purchase from Seller that
certain property of Seller located in Richmond, Virginia that is described on Exhibit A attached
(the

1.

Purchase Price. The purchase price for the Property (the '^Purchase Price'") shall
be Five Hundred Twenty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($520,000.00).

2.

Closing. The closing {^'Closin^') shall be held in the offices of a mutually agreed
upon title company via escrow on a mutually acceptable date that is no more than thirty (30)
days after the Buyer’s notice to Seller that all required conditions to Closing have been satisfied,